1.0/492779. A 3 581-40 JT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 APR 2004

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M C COMMERCE CALL COMMERCE CALL COMMERCE CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CA	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS 08-09-2004 "ademark Office		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Ples 102809622 y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
LOCATELLI, Marcel U.17.04	Name: 1) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and	
4.11.51	2) LABINAL Internal Address: 31/33, rue de la Federation, 75752 PARIS	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	15 eme,	
realistic for solveying party(see) attached.	FRANCE 17 RUE DE Clichy-93584 SAINT OUEN-	
Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Zip:	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: MARCH 1, 2004		
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attempts Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) OM 4777 Cy ached? □ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attempts 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	B. Patent No.(s) Compact of applications and patents involved: 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS	B. Patent No.(s) Compact of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640	B. Patent No.(s) Compact Compac	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attempts 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP	B. Patent No.(s) Compared to the property of the property o	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640	B. Patent No.(s) Compact Compac	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Compared to the property of the property o	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attered and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: SA Zip: 95164-0640	B. Patent No.(s) Compared Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attered and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: SA Zip: 95164-0640	B. Patent No.(s) Color of this page if paying by deposit account)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: SA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) Compared Co	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attered and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: SA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) Cold 1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: SA Zip: 95164-0640 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. ROBERT E. KREBS	B. Patent No.(s) Compared Co	

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0509

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

LOCATELLI Marcel - 4 Pré Morard - 38330 Montbonnot - FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

MEASUREMENT DEVICE INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE SENSOR, CAPABLE OF OPERATING UNDER DIFFICULT CONDITIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on March 1st, 2004 (Application No. , filed), and

WHEREAS, 1/ COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and 2/ LABINAL

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at:

31/33, rue de la Fédération, 75752 PARIS 15ème, FRANCE

17 rue de Clichy - 93584 SAINT OUEN - FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0510

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP, P.O. Box 640640, San Jose, CA 95164-0640 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>March 1st</u> , 2004	LOCATELLI Marcel (Signature of Inventor)
Date :	(Signature of Inventor)

THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP

P. O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 Telephone: (408) 292-5800

Facsimile: (408) 287-8040

PATENT RECORDED: 04/15/2004 REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0511